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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEAS TWE) 

Docket no. 9 ?/ 3 yb- Tc 36 
Date Awust 26. 1999 

1. D i v i s i o n  I W S t a f f  M a c  Can i c a t i m l l s l e r  

2. 811 Cannmicationsl lsler 

3. OCR Lena1 Services 

4. Swaested Doclret T i t l e  Cancellation trv Florida publ ic Service Cannission of  Pav TeleDhone Cer t i f i ca te  

NO. 5603 i S S d  t o  LUZ T. Kalbarczvk d/b/a Green Acres f o r  v io la t i on  of  Rule 25-4.0161. F. A. C.. ReaUIatory 

Assessment Fees: Telec-ications Camfmies. 

5. Swaested Docket  Mailina List (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated conpenies or  ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 
as shoun in  Rule 25-22.1CI4, F.A.C. 

B. Provide MlnPLETE n e  and address f o r  a l l  others. (Metch rewesentatives to clients.) 

1. Part ies and the i r  representatives (if any) 

LUL 1. Kalbarczvk 

2. Interested Persons and the i r  representatives (if any) 

6. Check m: - XX Docunentation i s  attached. 

- Docunentation w i l l  be provided with reconmndation. 

I:\PSC\RAR\UP\ESTDKT. 

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) 
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state of Florida 
-M-EM-0-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: July 29, 1999 
TO: All Pay Telephone Roviders 
FROM Walter D'Hseseleer, Director. Division of Telecommunications 
RE: Fine Increase 

543- 

Chairman Joe Garcia (IIIMwIIccd at the Agenda Confaace yesterday that the proposed 
6nw for apparent viol~ti00~ of the pay telephone rules are going to increase. Accordingly. staff 
willber- ' to the Commission a proposed he of S1,OOO pa repeat inhction ofthe 
rules. 

Cornmiasion staff baa been conducting random savice cvaluatiom of pay telephones 
across the state and baa bea seading letters notifyine the providers of the apparent violations. 
Staffhas then been reevaluating the pay tdephoma and ifthe same apparent violation was 
found, a show curse docket wrrsopcned. In the past, therccomaw&d 6nw have been low; 
however, as a pay telephone aavice provider, you arc required to b;: aware of, and comply with, 
the d e  requirements. 

If you recrivc a notice fiom &of apparcmt violationa, please be sure you understand 
what the appamt violationis and nspond to staffwithin the time h m e  indicated in the letta. 
In your rapowe, plsrue indicate wht war done to correct the pmblan, or if you could not 
duplicate the @Ian or dlsrgrcs with the hclmgs of@ please so intiate on tbe renun form. 
Additionally, you are always wdcome to call us at am/time for clarification 

Commission strffto he or CDnCd your certificate. 
Faihua ta correct violations or to respond to staffwilt result in a recommendation by 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissiowrs: 
JOE GARCIA, C2,uw.W 
J. DWSON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULU L. 30HtiSrn 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR 

DIVISION OF 

WALTER D’HAESELEER 

(850)413-6600 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

D-R 

July 14,1999 

Ms. Luz T. Kalbarczyk 
GreenAcreS 
15820 Archer Street 
Hudson, FL 34667 

RE: Pay Telephone Certificate No. 5603 
Approval Docket No. 980177-TC 

Dear Ms. Kalhyk:  

The Commission reviewed your original application for a Pay Telephone Certificate of 
Public COnMlence and Necessity. It appears that you completed the a@cation and mailed in the 
application fee of $100 via check number 1469. A Pay Telephone Certiticate was granted to you 
effective April 7,1998. 

I understand that you believe you did not apply for a Pay Telephone certificate, but as you 
can see, you completed the application, signed it and paid the application fee. If you no longer wish 
to be certificated as a Pay TelephoncProvider, you may quest in miting that your certificate be 
canceled and include the Regulatory Assessment Fees due on the certificate, and the Commission 
will cancel your certificate. You currently owe $65.50 in Regulatory Assessment Fees, Penalties 
and Interest for 1998 and $50 in Regulatory Assessment Fees for 1999 for a total of $ 1 15.50. The 
Regulatory Assessment Fces will continue to accrue Penalties and Interest each month and 
eventually you may be fined an additional $500 for neglecting to pay the fees timely. 

Please let me know what your intentions are in this matter. If you have any questions, call 
me at 850l413-6532. 

E?3 oni J. McCoy 

Certification 
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Pr~inted by Toni McCoy -0 8 / 9 9 9 : 55am 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

From: Ton i  McCoy CONFIRMED 
To: Pau la  I s l e r  
S u b j e c t :  fwd: PATS I n f o r m a t i o n  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
---NOTE--11--1-1--1---7/07/99--1:47p~-- 
Luz T. K a l b a r c z y k  d / b / a  Green Ac res  
Company Code TG276 

I spoke w i t h  t h i s  l a d y  and she d o e s n ' t  
remember e v e r  a p p l y i n g  f o r  a PATS 
c e r t i f i c a t e .  I have p u l l e d  h e r  o r i g i n a l  
d o c k e t  f i l e  and have a s i g n e d  a p p l i c a t i o n  
and check  made o u t  t o  t h e  PSC d a t e d  
1/29/98 w i t h  h e r  s i g n a t u r e .  

I p l a n  t o  w r i t e  h e r  and send h e r  a copy o f  
t h e  above and e x p l a i n  how she can c a n c e l  
h e r  c e r t i f i c a t e  i n  o r d e r  t o  s t o p  r e c e i v i n g  
RAF f e e  n o t i f i c a t i o n s .  

Do you have a n y t h i n g  on t h i s  company? DO 
you know what  t h e  RAF's due a r e ?  I n  y o u r  
o p i n i o n ,  do you t h i n k  I s h o u l d  c a n c e l  t h i s  
c e r t i f i c a t e  e f f e c t i v e  12/31/98 t o  a v o i d  
t h e  1999 RAF's? 

L e t  me know. 

Thanks. 

Fwd-by:-Paula-Isler---7/08/99--7:54am-- 
Fwd t o :  T o n i  McCoy 

Morn ing ,  T o n i .  T h i s  company has n o t  p a i d  
1998 RAFs. I f  she had no  revenues,  she 
w i l l  owe S50.00 RAF, $12.50 p e n a l t y ,  and 
13.00 i n t e r e s t  f o r  a t o t a l  o f  $65.50. I t  
i s  a l r e a d y  i n  J u l y ,  so I p e r s o n a l l y  wou ld  
n o t  make t h e  e f f e c t i v e  d a t e  '98 .  I w o u l d  
t e l l  h e r  t h a t  she i s  r e s p o n s i b l e  f o r  1999 
RAFs t o o ,  w h i c h  a r e  due u n t i l  1 /31/00.  

....................................... 



Docket  N o .  980177 

L U Z  T .  K a l b a r c z y k  d /b /a  Green A c r e s  
Company Code TG276 

P l e a s e  l e t  me know when I can come down 
and make a copy o f  t h e  d o c k e t  f i l e .  

Thank you.  

Page: 1 
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State of Florida - 

n 

DATE: April 16, 1999 
TO: Rick~€2kviaionOgCouiznunic&mg j 

RE: 
FROM: Nonnye Grant, Division of Records and Reporting ?/ 1b 

GREEN ACRES U J Z  T. KALBARCZYK d/b/a) - (TG276) 

Recently mailed out my request for “updated information” &om all the CompaniedUtilities 
under the FPSC jurisdiction. The above Company responded with a note “I don’t have a pay 
phone. I only have regular phones. Last April 1998 I called Tallahassee only inquiring about 
having a pay phone and that’s all.” Order PSC-98-0399-FOF-TC granted a certificate to them. 

Forwarding copy of my “updated information” for your information and further handling. 
No docket has been opened requesling cancellation of their certificate. Until that is done and an 
order is issued canceling their certificate, they will remain an “active” company 

Thanking you in advance. 

/nbg 
Attachments (1) 
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GIC ;,fi STATE OF FLORIDA 

~ O F R X D ~ & R E Z O M W Q  3 2  
B u m  S.  BAY^ 
DIRECTOR 

conrmisslonm: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. Cruuc 
J U  L. JOHNSON z 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR -\ 

(850) 413-6770 Go 
'\ 

Green Acres 
15820 Archer Street 
Hudson, FL 34667-3816 

\ \  

I ., March 4.  1999 .. \ .  

i 

3 
\ 

Dear S i r  or Madam: 

The Commission i s  reviewing i t s  information on regulated u t i l i t i e s .  Please 
check the  information below and note any change(s) on t h i s  l e t t e r ,  and return the  
l e t t e r  t o  us w i th in  15 days o f  receipt .  Pursuant t o  Conmission Rule 25-22.005(7). 
F.A.C.. any future changes i n  th is  information\,must be reported t o  us i n  writing. 
Thank you f o r  your cooperation. \ 

yf01.77 - G& p" Sincerely , \ 
P9C -7f- il37 7 ~ f3 F-7c 3-f6 .-? & 4- 7-Tk 

II s =  

6% 9 73 

Blanca S .  Bafl  
! w c  - 0 2 ;  u) 

j c r :  -0 0 , .  3- 
I = 4, /b/al  G r een Acres (L uz T. Kalba rc7vk d 

Mai 1 i n  Address: o o m  u 
0 e 3 6 6 2  S m a  I- 

Liaison Officer(s1: i L r u w  

1 Location: 
15820 Archer Street 15820 rchqr Street 
Hudson. FL 34667-3816 Hudson. FL t, 34667-3816 

1, I -  0 
m a a  
r n z r  
E- ,I, 

Luz T. K a l  barczyk, Admini strator/Owner, (727) 861-1325 '\,, 
Z' c3 \ 
c c3 r; 

\ z E ",. 
FAX No(s): 
Internet e-mail address: 

\ L U - J  
T r 3 ?  
3 -  - . u 

Internet home page address: 
FEID Number: 
Company Code: I tizlb Certi t icatets) : 5bU3 

. 
I 

.. 
~. 

e-, 
0 c- n L 
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T6276: 

B D o r t  of De l inauent Requ l a t o r v  Assesslnent Fees 

As o f  08/26/1999 

Green Acres 
15820 Archer Street  
Hudson, FL 34667-3816 

Liaison: Luz T. Kalbarczyk, Administrator/Owner, (727) 861-1325 

Cert i f icates:  5603, Status i s  act ive,  

Dates: E f fec t ive  Date 04/07/1998 
Inact ive  Date / / 

RAF Owed: s Unknown 01/0 1/ 1998 through 12/3 I/ 1998 

- 14 - 


